Police and Crime
Commissioner
West Mercia

WEST MERCIA PCC: DISCLOSURE LOG
RESPONSE TO REQUEST

Reference: FOI Request 2015-97
Date of response: 26 September 2015

FOI Query

1. How many members of OPCC staff are there of March 2015, and what is the
current annual salary cost?

2. How many people working in your office are seconded from the local police
force, rather than being on the OPCC'’s books, and what is the cost of their
salaries?

3. Please state the rank of these workers and what their seconded role is, ie
sergeant working as staff officer.

Response

1. 14 members of staff, salary cost of £595,000

2. 1, there is no cost to the OPCC as it is funded by the Force on the Chief
Inspector pay scale

3. Chief Inspector working as Staff officer

Complaints

If you think that the Police and Crime Commissioner has failed to supply information in accordance
with the publication scheme, then you should write in the first instance, to the:

Chief Executive, OPCC — West Mercia, PO Box 487, Shrewsbury, SY2 6WB

The PCC will aim to deal with your complaint within 10 working days. If you are dissatisfied with the
response you can ask for the matter to be internally reviewed. Internal reviews will be completed
promptly and a response given to you within 20 working days of your further request.

If, after the internal review, you remain dissatisfied, then you can complain to the Information
Commissioner (Office of the Information Commissioner), Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow,
Cheshire SK9 5AF).



